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Studor Maxi-Vent

Beispiele zur Installation des Studor Maxi-Vents sind auf der Rückseite abgebildet.

Bitte beachten Sie die jeweiligen zur Zeit gültigen Bauvorschriften und Normen.
   Weitere Informationen erhalten Sie von Ihrem regionalen Händler oder direkt bei www.studor.net

I.   Studor Maxi-Vent mit Adapter
II.   Wärmeschutzhaube
III.  Aluminiumabdeckung, einschl. Isolierkappe (optional)

Das Studor Maxi-Vent ist ein Rohrbelüfter zur Belüftung von Abwasserleitungen. Es schützt die 
Geruchsverschlüsse vor Entleerung und verhindert somit die Ausbreitung von Kanalgasen im Wohnraum.
Wenn ein Unterdruck im Abwasserrohr entsteht, öffnet sich das Ventil und lässt Luft einströmen (a). Wenn 
der Druck wieder ausgeglichen ist, schliesst das Maxi-Vent dicht, damit keine schlechten Gerüche austreten 
können (b).

- Das Studor Maxi-Vent muss senkrecht installiert werden, um die korrekte Funktion zu gewährleisten (+/- 5°).
- Der Rohrbelüfter sollte zu Wartungs- und Inspektionszwecken zugänglich installiert werden, auf          
  ausreichende Luftzufuhr ist zu achten.
- Bei Dachbodeninstallationen bitte mindestens 150 mm über der Isolierung montieren.
- Die Installation des Belüftungsventils sollte nach Prüfung der Funktionstüchtigkeit der                      
  Abwasserinstallation erfolgen.
Das Studor Maxi-Vent ist serienmässig mit einem Adapter ausgestattet, der den Anschluss an Fallrohre 
von DN OD 75 mm bis 110 mm ermöglicht.
Zum Schutz des Belüftungsventils vor Extremtemperaturen (-40˚C bis +60˚C), sollte die Thermoschutzhaube 
(3.a) verwendet werden.
Wenn der Belüfter im Außenbereich installiert wird, sollte die Wetterschutzhaube aus Aluminium eingesetzt 
werden,  sie schützt zusätzlich vor Kleintieren, Witterungseinflüssen und UV-Strahlen (3.b).

FUNKTION

ANLEITUNG

BESTANDTEILE

ACHTUNG

3

2

1

· Das Fallrohr ist rechtwinklig abzutrennen und zu entgraten. Schmutz und Baustaub ist zu entfernen.· Die Schutzfolie sollte erst nach  Abschluß aller Baumaßnahmen entfernt werden.· Wenn das Ventil in einer Umgebung installiert wird, wo die Gefahr besteht, dass die Temperatur unter 
0 °C  fallen könnte, muss der Teil des Verbindungsrohrs, der durch den kalten Bereich läuft, mit einer 
mind. 40mm dicken Dämmung isoliert werden, um das Einfrieren vom Kondenswasser im Inneren 
des Rohres zu verhindern.

·  Das Studor Maxi-Vent muss in sauberer Umgebung installiert werden, frei von Baustaub, Fett oder          
    Lösungsmitteln.

Vea al dorso los detalles de instalación de la válvula Studor Maxi-Vent.

Respete las normativas y regulaciones locales.
Para más información visite www.studor.net o contacte con su distribuidor local.

I.  Studor Maxi-Vent con conector.
II.  Caperuza aislante
III. Cubierta de aluminio, incluyendo tapa aislante (opcional)

La válvula de entrada de aire Studor Maxi-Vent es una válvula de una sola vía usada para ventilación 
de bajantes. Protege el cierre hidráulico y no permite la entrada de gases nocivosde la red de evacuación.
Cuando se producen presiones negativas en la tubería de saneamiento, la válvula se abre permitiendo 
la entrada de aire (a). Una vez la presión se ha equilibrado, la válvula se cierra por completo con fuerza 
suficiente para que el aire viciado no pueda salir (b).

-   La Válvula Studor Maxi-Vent debe ser instalada en posición vertical y con la parte superior hacia arriba    
    para que pueda funcionar correctamente (La desviación de verticalidad debe ser menor de 5°)
-   Instale la válvula en lugar registrable y que permita la libre circulación de aire.
-   Para instalaciones en cubierta, instale la válvula 150mm por encima del aislamiento.
-   Instale la válvula solo después de haber probado el sistema de saneamiento.
La válvula Studor Maxi-Vent trae de serie un conector tipo clic que permite el ajuste a bajantes de diámetros 
75 a 110 mm (II).
La válvula Maxi-Vent  viene provista de una caperuza de poliestireno aislante (3.a) que la protege frente 
a temperaturas extremas. (-40˚C to +60˚C).
En instalaciones en el exterior, coloque (opcional) la cobertura de aluminio(III) sobre la caperuza aislante 
(3.b) para proteger la Maxi-Vent de animales/pájaros y el entorno, p.e. inclemencias y rayos ultravioleta.

FUNCIONAMIENTO

PAUTAS DE INSTALACIÓN

COMPONENTES

ATTENCIÓN
·  La válvula Studor Maxi-Vent ha de ser instalada en un entorno de aire limpio, libre de polvo,  grasas 
     o disolventes.· La bajante debe estar cortada a escuadra y libre de suciedad y virutas.· El embalaje protector, sólo ha de ser retirado después de haber sido concluidos los trabajos en obra.·   Si la válvula se instala en un entorno donde exista�el riesgo de que la temperatura caiga por debajo 
     de 0°C, con el fin de prevenir que se congele la condensación en el interior del tubo, la parte del tubo 
     de conexión que pasa por el área fría debe�ser aislada con un aislamiento que tenga un mínimo de 

40�mm de espesor.
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구성

I.  Studor Maxi-Vent avec adaptateur
II.  Capuchon isolant
III. Coiffe aluminium (optionnelle) comprenant un capuchon isolant thermique

L’aérateur à membrane Maxi-Vent de Studor est une soupape monodirectionnelle pour ventiler une 
colonne de chute. Il protège les gardes d’eau des siphons évitant la diffusion des mauvaises odeurs dans 
l’habitation.
En cas de�dépression dans la tuyauterie d’évacuation, le clapet s’ouvre pour permettre à l’air de rentrer 
(a). Dès que la pression est revenue à l’équilibre, le Maxi-Vent se referme de façon hermétique, afin que 
l’air contaminé ne puisse pas s'échapper (b).

-  Le Studor Maxi-Vent doit être installé en position droite et verticale pour permettre son bon                    
    fonctionnement�(tolérance de 5° en vertical).
-  L’emplacement du clapet doit être accessible et permettre une circulation libre de l’air.
-  Dans un grenier, placer le clapet�à 150mm au dessus de la couche d’isolation.
-  Installer le clapet uniquement après avoir effectué les tests du réseau d’évacuation.
Dans sa configuration standard, le Studor Maxi-Vent est pourvu d’un adaptateur sans collage permettant 
la pose sur des tuyauteries Ø75 à 110 mm.
Recouvrir le Maxi-Vent avec le capuchon isolant en polystyrène fourni (3.a) pour assurer la protection du      
clapet contre les températures extrêmes (-40°C à +60°C).                                                                                            
En cas d’installation à l’extérieur, poser la coiffe aluminium (optionnelle) (III) au-dessus du capuchon 
isolant (3.b) pour protéger le Maxi-Vent de l’environnement, tel que animaux/oiseaux, intempéries et 
rayons ultra-violets solaires.

FONCTIONNEMENT

GUIDE DE POSE

COMPOSANTS

ATTENTION·  Le Studor Maxi-Vent doit être installé dans un environnement d’air propre, sans poussière, ni huiles ou solvants.
· La colonne de ventilation doit être coupée perpendiculairement et proprement. Retirer poussière et bavures.
· La protection plastique couvrant le clapet doit être enlevée uniquement après l'achèvement de toutes 
    les phases de travaux des locaux concernés.
· Si la soupape est installée dans un environnement où il y a un risque que la température puisse    
   chuter en dessous de 0°C, la conduite de ventilation qui passe au travers de la zone froide doit               
   être isolée avec une épaisseur minimum de 40�mm afin de prévenir tout gel de la condensation               
   à l'intérieur de la conduite même. 

Exemples d’installations du Studor Maxi-Vent : voir au verso de la page.
Suivre législation, normes et règlements en vigueurs.

   Pour toutes informations complémentaires, visiter www.studor.net ou contacter votre distributeur local.
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De Studor Maxi-Vent / Knits II moet worden geïnstalleerd in een omgeving  met zuivere lucht, vrij   
van stof, vet en oplosmiddelen.
De afvoerbuis moet in een rechte hoek worden afgesneden en vrij zijn van vuil en gruis.
De plastic beschermfolie mag pas worden verwijderd nadat alle werkzaamheden in de   
installatiezone zijn beëindigd.
Indien de klep geïnstalleerd is in een omgeving waar het risico bestaat dat de temperatuur onder          
0 °C daalt, dan moet het gedeelte van de aansluitende buis dat door de koude zone loopt geïsoleerd    
worden met isolatie van minimaal 40 mm dik om te voorkomen dat de condensatie in de buis bevriest.

I.  Studor Maxi-Vent / Knits II met flexibele aansluitmof.
II.   Isolatiekap.
III. Aluminium deksel met isolerende kap (optioneel)

-  De Studor Maxi-Vent / Knits II moet verticaal en rechtop worden geïnstalleerd om een correcte werking 
   te bewerkstelligen (niet meer dan 5° afwijking van verticaal).
-  Plaats het ventiel zodanig dat het bereikbaar blijft en op een plaats met voldoende luchtcirculatie.
-  In een zolder moet het ventiel 150mm boven de isolatielaag worden geïnstalleerd.
-  Test eerst het afvoersysteem alvorens het ventiel  te installeren.
De Studor Maxi-Vent / Knits II is standaard uitgerust met een flexibele aansluitmof die kan worden 
aangesloten op afvoerbuizen van DN 75mm, DN 100mm en DN  110mm; DN 90 mm d.m.v. dubbele 
mof FF 90 mm (niet meegeleverd) – of d.m.v. lijmen of lassen.
Om voor bijkomende bescherming te zorgen tegen extreme temperaturen (-40°C tot +60°C) wordt de  
mee-geleverde polystyreen isolatie niet verwijderd (3.a).
In geval van installatie buiten, plaats de (optionele) aluminium beschermkap (III) over de isolatie (3.b) om 
zo de Maxi-Vent / Knits II te beschermen tegen dieren/vogels en de omgeving, meer bepaald guur weer 
en ultraviolette zonnestralen.

WERKING

RICHTLIJNEN VOOR INSTALLATIE

ONDERDELEN

OPGELET

Zie achterzijde voor voorbeeldinstallaties voor de Studor Maxi-Vent / Knits II.
Volg de plaatselijke bouwvoorschriften en de norm EN-12380. 

Meer informatie op www.necap.be of www.studor.net of contacteer een verdeler in uw streek.
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De Studor Maxi-Vent / Knits II is een eenrichtingsklep voor het ventileren van een afvoerbuis. Zij beschermt 
de watersloten en zorgt ervoor dat er geen stank in de leefruimte kan komen.
Wanneer er in een afvoerbuis een negatieve druk ontstaat, gaat de klep open zodat er lucht kan 
binnenstromen (a). Wanneer de druk opnieuw in evenwicht is, gaat de Maxi-Vent / Knits II hermetisch 
dicht, zodat de stank niet kan ontsnappen (b).

I.  Studor Maxi-Vent con adattatore.  
II.  Protezione termica in polistirolo.
III. Cappuccio in alluminio coibentato termicamente (opzional)

La Studor Maxi-Vent è una valvola di aerazione monodirezionale per ventilare una colonna di scarico. 
Essa protegge i tappi idraulici dei sifoni ed impedisce la fuoriuscita dei cattivi odori nell’ambiente abitativo.
Quando si crea una depressione nella colonna di scarico, la valvola si apre permettendo all’aria esterna 
di entrare (a).  Quando la pressione interna è bilanciata la Maxi-Vent si chiude ermeticamente, non 
permettendo la diffusione di odori fognari. (b).

-   La Studor Maxi-Vent deve essere montata diritta ed in posizione verticale, per permetterne il corretto          
    funzionamento (entro max. 5° dalla verticale).
-   Installare la valvola in una zona accessibile, avente libera circolazione d’aria.
-   In soffitta, la valvola deve essere installata almeno a 150mm al di sopra del manto d’isolamento.
-   Installare la Maxi-Vent solo dopo che il sistema di scarico è stato testato.
Nella confezione standard, la Studor Maxi-Vent è dotata di un adattatore ad innesto per permetterne 
l’installazione su colonne da 75mm fino a 110mm.
Per garantire la protezione da temeparture estreme (-40°C to +60°C) coprire la Maxi-Vent con la protezione 
termica in polistirolo fornita (3.a).
Se installata all’esterno, coprire la protezione termica (3.b) con il cappuccio protettivo in alluminio (optional) 
(III), per proteggere la Maxi-Vent dall’ambiente, quali  animali e/o uccelli, agenti atmosferici e 
raggi solari ultravioletti.

FUNZIONE

GUIDA AL MONTAGGIO

COMPONENTI

ATTENZIONE

Alcuni esempi di installazione della Studor Maxi-Vent sono visibili sul retro del presente foglio illustrativo.
Seguire la normative europea EN12056-2 e le direttive  locali vigenti.

   Per maggiori informazioni visitare www.studor.net o contattare il vostro distributore locale.
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·   La Studor Maxi-Vent deve essere installata in un ambiente pulito, privo di polveri, di grassi o di solventi.· La colonna di ventilazione deve essere tagliata perpendicolarmente e ripulita da detriti e sbavature.·  La protezione di plastica che avvolge la valvola deve essere rimossa solo dopo il completamento di
     tutti lavori nell’area interessata.·    Se la valvola venisse installata in un ambiente in cui la temperatura dovesse scendere al di sotto di            
      0 °C, isolare la parte del tubo della colonna che attraversa la zona fredda con un rivestimento di               

almeno 40 mm di spessore, al fine di evitare il congelamento della condensa all'interno del tubo.

I.  Studor Maxi-Vent with connector.
II.  Insulating cap.
III. Aluminium cover, including insulating cap (optional)

The Studor Maxi-Vent Air Admittance Valve (AAV) is a one way valve used for stack ventilation. It protects 
the water trap seals and does not allow sewer gases and smells to leak into the living space.
When a negative pressure in the drainage pipe occurs, the valve opens to allow the entrance of air (a). 
When the pressure is balanced the Maxi-Vent closes absolutely tight, so the foul air cannot escape (b).

-    The Studor Maxi-Vent must be installed vertically and upright to permit its correct operation                              
    (within 5° of vertical).
-   Place the valve in an accessible location, allowing free air movement.
-   Install 150mm above the insulation in attic installations.
-   Install the Maxi-Vent after the drainage system has been tested.
As standard, the Studor Maxi-Vent is provided with a push-fit connector allowing its fixture to stack pipes sized 
75mm to 110mm.
Cover the Maxi-Vent with the polystyrene insulating cap provided (3.a) to add protection against extreme    
temperatures (-40˚C to +60˚C).
When installed outside, place the (optional) aluminium cover (III) over the insulating cap (3.b) to protect the 
Maxi-Vent also from animals/birds and the environment, i.e. inclement weather and the sun’s ultraviolet rays.

OPERATION

INSTALLATION GUIDELINES

COMPONENTS

ATTENTION
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·  The Studor Maxi-Vent must be installed in a clean air environment, free of dust, grease and solvents.
· The stack pipe must be cut square and free from dirt and swarf.
· The protective shrink-wrap covering should only be removed after all building work in the installation
     area has been fully completed.
· If the valve is installed in an environment where there is a risk that the temperature may drop below 
     0°C, in order to prevent freezing of condensation inside the pipe, the part of the connecting pipe 

which passes through the cold area must be insulated with a min. of 40mm thick insulation. 

See overleaf for sample installations for the Studor Maxi-Vent.
Follow your local building/plumbing regulations.

For more information visit www.studor.net or contact your local distributor.

 I.  II.  III.  a. b.
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Studor Maxi-Vent  Sample Installations
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I. Studor Mini-Vent.
II. Adaptador Universal Studor.

 La válvula de entrada de aire Studor Mini-Vent es una válvula anti-retorno usada para 
ventilación de ramales o aparatos individuales. Protege el cierre unidireccional y no permite la 
entrada de gases con malos olores.
Cuando se producen presiones negativas en la tubería de saneamiento, la válvula se abre 
permitiendo la entrada de aire (a). Una vez la presión se ha equilibrado, la válvula se cierra 
por completo con fuerza suficiente para que el aire viciado no pueda salir (b).

- La Válvula Studor Mini-Vent debe ser instalada en posición vertical y con la parte superior hacia arriba 
  para que pueda funcionar correctamente (la desviación de verticalidad debe ser menor de 5º).
 - Instale la válvula en lugar registrable y que permita la libre circulación de aire.

- Instale la válvula Studor Mini-Vent como máximo a 1000mm por debajo del nivel de agua  del 
  aparato al que esté conectada.
 - La válvula debe ser instalada 100mm sobre el nivel del colector evacuación.
 - Para instalaciones en cubierta, instale la válvula 150mm por encima del aislamiento.
 - Instale la válvula solo después de haber probado el sistema de saneamiento.

 - La válvula Studor Mini-Vent trae de serie, el de clic Adaptador Universal Studor (II). Para algunos 
  mercados, vendrá provista de un adaptador  alternativo o no traerá adaptador. 
 - Preparación del Adaptador Universal Studor para su ajuste en tuberías DN40 (no válido para el 
  diámetro DN40 de Australia): utilice un cutter para practicar una pequeña incisión en la parte baja 
  del adaptador (3.a), en la muesca del segundo anillo y retire el material sobrante.

FUNCIONAMIENTO

PAUTAS DE INSTALACIÓN

CONTENIDO DEL PAQUETE

ATENCIÓN

Vea al dorso los detalles de instalación de la válvula Studor Mini-Vent.

Respete las normativas y regulaciones locales.
Para más información visite www.studor.net o contacte con su distribuidor local.
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La válvula Studor Mini-Vent ha de ser instalada en un entorno  de aire limpio, libre de polvo, grasas o disolventes
El embalaje protector, sólo ha de ser retirado después de haber sido concluidos los trabajos en 
 obra.

I. Studor Mini-Vent.
II. Studor Adapter.

Das Studor Mini-Vent ist ein Rohrbelüfter zur Belüftung von Abwasserleitungen. Es schützt die 
Geruchsverschlüsse vor Entleerung und verhindert somit die Ausbreitung von Kanalgasen im Wohnraum.

 Wenn ein Unterdruck im Abwasserrohr entsteht, öffnet sich das Ventil und lässt Luft einströmen (a). Wenn 
der Druck wieder ausgeglichen ist, schliesst das Mini-Vent dicht, damit keine schlechten Gerüche austreten 
können (b).

- Das Studor Mini-Vent muss senkrecht installiert werden, um die korrekte Funktion zu garantieren (+/- 5°).
-  Der Rohrbelüfter sollte zu Wartungs- und Inspektionszwecken zugänglich installiert werden, auf 
  ausreichende Luftzufuhr ist zu achten.

-  Das Studor Mini-Vent sollte nicht mehr als 1000 mm unterhalb der Rückstauhöhe eines 
  Entwässerungsgegenstandes installiert werden.
-  Der Rohrbelüfter sollte mindestens 100 mm über der Anschlußleitung montiert werden.
-  Bei Dachbodeninstallationen bitte mindestens 150 mm über der Isolierung montieren.
-  Die Installation des Belüftungsventils sollte nach Prüfung der Funktionstüchtigkeit der Abwasserinstallation 

- Das Studor Mini-Vent ist serienmässig mit einem  Adapter (II) ausgestattet, der zu den gängigsten 
  Rohrdimensionen paßt. Auf Anfrage kann das Ventil auch mit einer anderen Adaptervariante oder ohne 
  Adapter angeboten werden. 
-  Zur Anpassung des Adapters an den Außendurchmesser von Rohren DN 40 (gilt nicht für australische 

DN40), ist die innere Dichtlippe entlang der Vertiefung zu entfernen (3.a).

FUNKTION

ANLEITUNG

INHALT

ACHTUNG

Beispiele zur Installation des Studor Mini-Vents sind auf der Rückseite abgebildet.

Bitte beachten Sie die jeweiligen zur Zeit gültigen  Bauvorschriften und Normen.
Weitere Informationen erhalten Sievon Ihrem regionalen Händler oder direkt bei www.studor.net
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Das Studor Mini-Vent muss in sauberer Umgebung installiert werden, frei von Baustaub, Fett oder Lösungsmitteln.
Die Schutzfolie sollte erst nach  Abschluß aller Baumaßnahmen entfernt werden.

erfolgen.

I. Studor Mini-Vent.
II. Adaptateur Universel Studor.

Le clapet Mini-Vent de Studor est une soupape monodirectionnelle pour ventiler une conduite 
de raccordement ou un seul appareil sanitaire. Il protège les gardes d’eau des siphons évitant 
la diffusion des mauvaises odeurs dans l’habitation.
En cas de�dépression dans la tuyauterie d’évacuation, le clapet s’ouvre pour permettre à l’air 
de rentrer (a). Dès que la pression est revenue à l’équilibre, le Mini-Vent se referme de façon 
hermétique, afin que l’air contaminé ne puisse pas s'échapper (b).

- Le Studor Mini-Vent doit être installé en position droite et verticale pour permettre son bon 
  fonctionnement (tolérance de 5° en vertical).
- L’emplacement du clapet doit être accessible et permettre une circulation libre de l’air.

 - Installer le Mini-Vent à 100 cm maximum en dessous du niveau de débordement de l’appareil 
  sanitaire auquel il est rattaché.
- Le clapet doit être installé à 100mm au dessus de la conduite horizontale.
- Dans un grenier, placer le clapet�à 150mm au dessus de la couche d’isolation.
- Installer le clapper uniquement après avoir effectué les tests du réseau d’évacuation.

- Dans sa configuration standard, le Studor Mini-Vent est pourvu de l'Adaptateur Universel (II). Pour 
  des marchés spécifiques, il peut être pourvu d’un adaptateur alternatif ou sans adaptateur. 
 - Préparation de l'Adaptateur Universel�pour montage sur une conduite DN40 (exception DN40 
  Australien) : faire une petite incision�à l’intérieur�de l'adaptateur�(3.a) avec un�couteau - à 
  hauteur du deuxième cercle - et retirer l'excédent de matière.

FONCTIONNEMENT

GUIDE DE POSE

CONTENU DE LA BOÎTE

ATTENTION

Exemples d’installations du Studor Mini-Vent : voir au verso de la page.

Suivre législation, normes et règlements en vigueurs.
Pour toutes informations complémentaires, visiter www.studor.net ou contacter votre distributeur local.
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Le Studor Mini-Vent doit être installé dans un environnement d’air propre, sans poussière, ni huiles ou solvants. 
La protection plastique couvrant le clapet doit être enlevée uniquement après l'achèvement de 
 toutes les phases de travaux des locaux concernés.

I. 
II.

De Studor Mini-Vent / Mini-Knits moet worden geïnstalleerd in een omgeving met zuivere lucht,   
vrij van stof, vet en oplosmiddelen.
De plastic beschermfolie mag pas worden verwijderd nadat alle werkzaamheden in de      
  installatiezone zijn beëindigd.

I. Studor Mini-Vent / Mini-Knits.
II. Aansluitmof.

- De Studor Mini-Vent / Mini-Knits moet verticaal en rechtop worden geïnstalleerd om een correcte     
  werking te bewerkstelligen (niet meer dan 5° afwijking van verticaal).
- Plaats het ventiel zodanig dat het bereikbaar blijft en op een plaats met voldoende luchtcirculatie.

- Installeer de Studor Mini-Vent / Mini-Knits niet meer dan 1000mm onder het overstromingsniveau       
  van de (sanitaire) voorziening.
- Het ventiel moet 100mm boven de horizontale afvoerleiding worden geïnstalleerd.
- In een zolder moet het ventiel 150mm boven de isolatielaag worden geïnstalleerd.
- Test eerst het afvoersysteem alvorens het ventiel te installeren.

- De Studor Mini-Vent / Mini-Knits is standaard uitgerust  met  een flexibele aansluitmof (II), dat op 
de meeste gangbare buizen kan worden aangesloten. 

 - Om de flexibele aansluitmof zo aan te passen dat  ze past op een DN40 pijp: maak met een mes 
  een kleine insnijding aan de binnenkant van de mof (3.a) ter hoogte van de tweede cirkel en trek 
  er vervolgens het overtollige materiaal af.

WERKING

RICHTLIJNEN VOOR INSTALLATIE

INHOUD

OPGELET

Zie achterzijde voor voorbeeldinstallaties voor de Studor Mini-Vent / Mini-Knits.

Volg de plaatselijke bouwvoorschriften en de EN-12380.
Meer informatie op www.necap.be of www.studor.net of contacteer een verdeler in uw streek.
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De Studor Mini-Vent / Mini-Knits is een eenrichtingsklep voor het ventileren van een afvoerbuis of een 
 individuele (sanitaire) voorziening. Hij beschermt de watersloten en zorgt ervoor dat er geen stank in               
de leefruimte kan komen.
 Wanneer er in een afvoerbuis een negatieve druk ontstaat, gaat de klep open zodat er lucht kan 
binnenstromen (a). Wanneer de druk opnieuw in evenwicht is, gaat de Studor Mini-Vent / Mini-Knits 
hermetisch dicht, zodat de stank niet kan ontsnappen (b).

I. Studor Mini-Vent.
II. Adattatore Universale Studor.

La Studor Mini-Vent è una valvola di aerazione monodirezionale per ventilare una diramazione   
 orizzontale od un singolo apparecchio. Essa protegge il tappo idraulico ed impedisce la 
 fuoriuscita dei cattivi odori nell’ambiente abitativo.
 Quando si crea una depressione nei tubi di scarico, la valvola si apre permettendo all’aria 
 esterna di entrare (a).  Quando la pressione interna è bilanciata la Mini-Vent si chiude 
 ermeticamente, non permettendo la diffusione di odori fognari (b).

- La Studor Mini-Vent deve essere montata diritta ed in posizione verticale, per permetterne il 
  corretto funzionamento (entro max. 5° dalla verticale).
- Installare la valvola in una zona accessibile, avente libera circolazione d’aria.

 - Installare la Studor Mini-Vent non oltre 1000mm sotto il livello di debordamento dell’apparecchio 
  sanitario al quale è raccordata.
- La valvola deve essere installata  almeno a 100mm sopra il tubo di scarico orizzontale.
- In soffitta, la valvola deve essere installata almeno a 150mm al di sopra del materiale 
  d’isolamento.
- Installare la valvola solo dopo che il sistema di scarico è stato testato.

 - Nella confezione standard, la Studor Mini-Vent è dotata di un Adattatore Universale ad innesto (II).
   
 
 

FUNZIONE

GUIDA AL MONTAGGIO

CONTENUTO

ATTENZIONE

  Alcuni esempi di installazione della Studor Mini-Vent sono visibili sul retro del presente foglio illustrativo.

Seguire la normative europea EN12056-2 e le direttive  locali vigenti.
Per maggiori informazioni visitare www.studor.net o contattare il vostro distributore locale.
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La Studor Mini-Vent deve essere installata in un ambiente pulito, privo di polveri, di grassi o di solventi.
La protezione di plastica che avvolge la valvola deve essere rimossa solo dopo il completamento di         
 tutti lavori nell’area interessata.

Per alcuni mercati specifici può essere previsto un adattatore alternativo o nessun adattatore.
- Per preparare l’Adattatore Universale all’intallazione della valvola sui tubi DN40 (non valido per il
DN40 Australiano): creare un’incisione con un taglierino presso il secondo cerchio all’interno
dell’adattatore (3.a) e rimuovere il materiale in eccesso.

I. Studor Mini-Vent.
II. Studor Global connector.

The Studor Mini-Vent Air Admittance Valve (AAV) is a one way valve used for branch or single fixture 
ventilation. It protects the water trap seals and does not allow sewer gases and smells to leak into the 
living space.

When a negative pressure in the drainage pipe occurs, the valve opens to allow the entrance of air (a). 
When the pressure is balanced the Mini-Vent closes absolutely tight, so the foul air cannot escape (b).

- The Studor Mini-Vent must be installed vertically and upright to permit its correct operation (within 
5° of vertical).

- Place the valve in an accessible location, allowing free air movement.

- Install the Studor Mini-Vent no more than 1000mm below the flood level of the fixture to which it 
is connected.

- The valve must be installed 100mm above the horizontal waste.
- In attic installations, place the valve 150mm above the insulation.
- Install the valve after the drainage system has been tested.

- As standard, the Studor Mini-Vent is provided with the push-fit Global Connector (II). For specific 
markets it may be provided with an alternative or no connector. 

- To prepare the Global Connector to fit to DN40 pipe (not applicable for Australian DN40): on    
  the underside of the connector (3.a) use a cutter to make a small incision in the indentation of 
  the second marked ring. Tear off excess material.

OPERATION

INSTALLATION GUIDELINES

CONTENTS OF THE BOX

ATTENTION

See overleaf for sample installations for the Studor Mini-Vent.

Follow your local building/plumbing regulations.
For more information visit www.studor.net or contact your local distributor.

The Studor Mini-Vent must be installed in a clean air environment, free of dust, grease and solvents.
The protective shrink-wrap covering should only be removed after all building work in the installation 
area has been fully completed.
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 a. b.

-Pa +Pa

 I.  II.

Studor Mini-Vent TM

1

max. 
1000mm

min. 
100mm

min. 
100mm

min. 150mm

2

3

(3.a) 
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Thread 
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110 Soil pipe

Pipe sleeve
Fibreglass insulation

110 Soil pipe

Water closet

Mini-Vent

False ceiling

110 Soil pipe

Mini-Vent

GROUP VENT

(In recess box)

P.A.P.A. SYSTEM

Maxi-Vent

Mini-Vent

P.A.P.A.

BRANCH VENT WITH FLOOR DRAIN

Mini-Vent

WHB

WHB
WC

F D

WC
WHB

FD

Mini-Vent
(In recess box)

Washing machine

Mini-Vent

Min. 

100mm

Mini-Vent
(In hidden location)

Mini-Vent
(In hidden location)

Mini-Vent
(In hidden location)

Mini-Vent
(In hidden location)

Kitchen sink

Dishwasher

110 Soil pipe

110 Soil pipe

Bath tub

max. 1500

max. 1500

Mini-Vent should be installed in these areas

Mini-Vent

Studor Mini-Vent  Sample InstallationsTM
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I.    Studor Maxi-Filtra mit Anschluss

II.   Ersetzbare Kartusche

III.  Aluminiumabdeckung, einschl. Isolierkappe (optional)

Der Studor Maxi-Filtra ist ein Zwei-Wege-Aktivkohlefilter für die externe Montage zur Beseitigung von 
schlechten Gerüchen, die durch das Abwassersystem entstehen.  

Zur Verwendung mit Kläranlagen, Fettabscheidern, Regenwasserbehältern, Hebeanlagen und 
Abwasseraufbereitungsanlagen. Der Maxi-Filtra kann auch gemeinsam mit dem Studor Maxi-Vent an 
Entlüftungsöffnungen montiert werden – entweder, wenn diese Entlüftungsöffnungen bereits vorhanden 
sind oder für neue, falls Vorschriften deren Einbau in das Abwassersystem des Gebäudes erforderlich 
machen.

Für beste Resultate sollte der Studor Maxi-Filtra gemeinsam mit den Rohrbelüftern des Studor-Systems 
installiert werden. 

- Der Studor Maxi-Filtra darf nur an einem von außen zugänglichen Ort, welcher auch als      
  Wartungsöffnung für die Ablaufleitung verwendet werden kann, so nah wie möglich am Tank   
  installiert werden.

- Installieren Sie das Produkt horizontal, in einem Winkel oder vertikal. NICHT in einem Winkel      
  von mehr als 90 Grad montieren.

- Mindestens 500 mm über dem Untergrund (Erdboden oder Schnee) montieren. 

- Bei der Installation an einer Kläranlage muss die Leitung mit einem Mindestdurchmesser von   
  100 mm mittels Y-Stück an die Ablaufleitung des Tanks angeschlossen und in der Erde zu einem  
  geeigneten Bereich verlegt werden.

- Siehe Rückseite für mögliche Installationen des Studor Maxi-Filtra. 

Tauschen Sie die Filterkartusche mindestens alle zwei Jahre (einschl. der mitgelieferten 
Original-Filterkartusche) aus. Bei Installationen mit einer hohen Geruchsentwicklung sollte der 
Kohlefilter öfter ausgetauscht werden, d. h. sobald Gerüche bemerkbar sind. Der Kohlefilter ist 
ganz einfach zugänglich, einfach die Abdeckung hochheben.

Die Vornahme der Installation durch Fachleute ist nicht erforderlich. Der Studor Maxi-Filtra wird im 
Allgemeinen mit einem Stecksystem installiert, das eine Rohrdimension von 75 bis 110 mm ermöglicht.

Die (optionale) Aluminiumabdeckung ist auch mit einer Styropor-Isolierkappe erhältlich (III). Diese 
beiden Elemente schützen den Studor Maxi-Filtra bei Installation im Freien vor extremen 
Temperaturen (-20°C – +60°C), Tieren/Vögeln und Umwelteinflüssen, z. B. Schlechtwetter und 
UV-Sonnenstrahlung.

Bei Anschluss an einer Abwasseraufbereitungsanlage mit einem Luftgebläse, das von einer 
positiven Luftströmungsrate abhängt, lesen Sie bitte in der Montageanleitung des Herstellers der 
Abwasseraufbereitungsanlage nach, wie viele Maxi-Filtra womöglich benötigt werden.

VERWENDUNG

INSTALLATIONSHINWEISE

BESTANDTEILE

ACHTUNG
· Der Studor Maxi-Filtra muss in einem sauberen Bereich frei von Staub, Schmier- oderLösungsmitteln
  installiert werden. 
· Das Fallrohr muss gerade abgeschnitten, frei von Schmutz und Schleifstaub sein.
· Die austauschbare Kartusche sollte erst nach Beendigung aller baulichen Arbeiten im
  Installationsbereich aus ihrer Folienverpackung entfernt und eingesetzt werden.  

Befolgen Sie alle lokalen Bau- und Installationsvorschriften. 
Für weitere Informationen besuchen Sie www.studor.net oder wenden Sie sich an Ihren lokalen Händler. 
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I.    Studor Maxi-Filtra con conector

II.   Cartucho sustituible  

III. Cubierta de aluminio, incluyendo tapa aislante (opcional)

El Studor Maxi-Filtra es un filtro de carbono de dos vías que se instala externamente para eliminar 
los malos olores producidos por el sistema de evacuación de aguas. 

Para uso en fosas sépticas, separadores de grasa, depósitos de aguas pluviales, equipos de 
elevación y plantas de tratamiento de aguas residuales. El Maxi-Filtra también se puede instalar 
en respiraderos abiertos en conjunto con el Studor Maxi-Vent, cuando ya existan respiraderos 
abiertos o en nuevas edificaciones donde las regulaciones insistan en su inclusión en el sistema 
de evacuación del edificio.

Para lograr los mejores resultados, el Studor Maxi-Filtra debería instalarse en conjunto con las 
válvulas de admisión de aire del sistema Studor.

-    El Studor Maxi-Filtra solamente debe instalarse en un lugar accesible desde el exterior, lo más cerca       
     posible de la fosa, que también se puede usar para proporcionar un punto de destapado adicional    
     para las tuberías de drenaje.

-    Instale horizontalmente, en ángulo o verticalmente. NO instale con un ángulo superior a 90 grados.

-    Instale a un mínimo de 500 mm por encima del nivel del suelo o del nivel de la nieve.

-    Para instalaciones en fosas sépticas, tienda un tubo de 100 mmØ como mínimo bajo tierra desde la  
     línea de salida de la fosa, conectado a un área adecuada mediante una unión en Y.

-    Vea al dorso ejemplos de instalaciones del Studor Maxi-Filtra.

Sustituya el cartucho de filtro cada dos años como mínimo (cartucho de filtro inicial incluido). En 
instalaciones con una alta saturación de olores el filtro de carbono debería sustituirse con más 
frecuencia cuando los olores puedan percibirse. La tapa sencillamente se levanta para permitir un fácil 
acceso al filtro de carbono.

No se requiere la instalación por parte de un especialista: el Studor Maxi-Filtra se instala con un 
conector a presión, que se puede fijar en tubos de 75 mm a 110 mm.

La cubierta de aluminio (opcional) también cuenta con una tapa aislante de poliestireno (III). Estos dos

elementos proporcionan protección al Studor Maxi-Filtra al estar instalado en el exterior: aislamiento 
frente a temperaturas extremas (-20°C – +60°C) y protección de animales/pájaros y del entorno, como 
inclemencias del tiempo y los rayos ultravioleta del sol.

Si se coloca en una planta de tratamiento de aguas residuales con un soplador de aire que dependa 
de una tasa de flujo de aire positiva, consulte las instrucciones de instalación del fabricante de la 
planta, puesto que es posible que se requieran varios Maxi-Filtras.

FUNCIONAMIENTO

PAUTAS DE INSTALACIÓN

COMPONENTES

ATENCIÓN
·  El Studor Maxi-Filtra debe instalarse en un entorno con el aire limpio, libre de polvo, grasa y 

disolventes.· La bajante debe estar cortada a escuadra y libre de suciedad y virutas.· El cartucho sustituible solamente debería ser retirado de su embalaje de papel de aluminio y ser   
insertado después de haber terminado por completo todos los trabajos de construcción en el 
área de instalación.

Respete las regulaciones en cuanto a construcción/fontanería de su localidad.

Para más información visite www.studor.net o contacte con su distribuidor local.
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I.    Studor Maxi-Filtra avec adaptateur

II.   Cartouche remplaçable    

III. Coiffe aluminium (optionnelle) comprenant un capuchon isolant thermique

Le Studor Maxi-Filtra est un filtre bidirectionnel à charbon actif, à installer a l’extérieur du bâtiment, 
pour l’élimination des mauvaises odeurs produites par les réseaux d'évacuation.  

Destiné aux fosses septiques, aux séparateurs d’hydrocarbures, aux cuves d'eau de pluie, aux postes 
de relevage et aux micros stations d’épuration. Le Maxi-Filtra peut être également installé, 
conjointement avec le Studor Maxi-Vent sur des conduites de ventilation ouvertes à l’air libre soit: 
dans le cas où les conduites existent déjà, soit pour les constructions nouvelles où les règlements 
en vigueurs insistent sur leur inclusion.

Pour l’optimisation des résultats, le Studor Maxi-Filtra doit être installé conjointement avec les soupapes 
d'aération Studor.

-    Le Studor Maxi-Filtra doit être installé exclusivement a l’extérieur et dans un emplacement accessible,    
     aussi proche que possible de la cuve, et peut également être utilisé comme point d’accès du réseau   
     d’évacuation.

-   Installer horizontalement ou verticalement ou avec une inclinaison inférieure à 90°.

-   Installer à partir de 500mm au-dessus du niveau du sol ou de la neige.  

-    Pour la ventilation de fosse septique, posez dans le sol une conduite de diamètre minimum de   
     100mm à partir de la sortie de la cuve et raccordé le filtre avec un raccord en Y.

-     Voir au verso de la page pour des exemples d’applications et d’installations du Studor   
     Maxi-Filtra. 

Remplacez la cartouche du filtre au minimum tous les deux ans (une cartouche est initialement incluse). 
Dans des installations avec une saturation élevée des odeurs, la cartouche doit être remplacée plus 
fréquemment lorsque les odeurs deviennent perceptibles. Il suffit de soulever le couvercle pour accéder 
facilement à la cartouche. 

Pour la mise en pose il n'est pas nécessaire d’un spécialiste – le Studor Maxi-Filtra est livré avec un 
adaptateur qui permet son installation sur des tubes de DN75 à DN110mm.

Le couvercle en aluminium (en option) est également équipé d'un capuchon d'isolation thermique en 
polystyrène (III). Cela permet d’assurer la protection du Studor Maxi-Filtra lorsqu'il est installé à l'extérieur, 
l'isolant ainsi contre les températures extrêmes (-20°C – +60°C) et le protégeant de l'environnement, tel 
que animaux/oiseaux, intempéries et rayons ultra-violets.

S'il est raccordé à une station d’épuration avec une ventilation dépendant d’un débit positif d’air forcée, 
rapprochez-vous aux instructions d'installation du fabricant, car plusieurs Maxi-Filtras peuvent être 
nécessaires.

FONCTIONNEMENT

GUIDE DE POSE

CONTENU DE LA BOÎTE

ATTENTION
·  Le Studor Maxi-Filtra doit être installé dans un environnement d'air propre sans poussières, 

ni huiles ou solvants.· La conduite de ventilation doit être coupée perpendiculairement et proprement, sans 
poussières et bavures.· L’emballage de protection couvrant la cartouche remplaçable doit être enlevé uniquement 
après l’achèvement de toutes les phases de travaux des locaux concernés.

Suivre législation, normes et règlements en vigueur.
Pour toutes informations complémentaires, visiter  www.studor.net ou contactez votre distributeur local. 
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I.    Studor Maxi-Filtra con adattatore

II.   Cartuccia filtro sostituibile    
III. Cappuccio in alluminio coibentato termicamente (opzional)

Lo Studor Maxi-Filtra è un filtro bidirezionale per uso esterno, con cartuccia ai carboni attivi, che 
consente di eliminare i cattivi odori prodotti dal sistema di scarico.  

Per uso sui tubi di ventilazione delle fosse biologiche,  dei separatori d’oli, delle vasche di raccolta 
delle acque pluviali, delle stazioni di sollevamento e degli  impianti di trattamento delle acque reflue.  
Il Maxi-Filtra, in abbinamento alla Maxi-Vent, può essere installato su colonne di ventilazione aperte 
all’esterno dell’edificio (in impianti preesistenti con ventilazione  vicino a terrazze o in nuove 
realizzazioni qualora sia richiesta l’uscita al tetto dalla legislazione locale).

Per ottenere migliori risultati, si consiglia di installare lo Studor Maxi-Filtra in abbinamento con valvole 
di aerazione Studor. 

FUNZIONE

GUIDA AL MONTAGGIO

CONTENUTO

ATTENZIONE
·  Installare lo Studor Maxi-Filtra in un ambiente pulito, privo di polveri, di grassi o di solventi. 
· Tagliare perpendicolarmente il tubo di ventilazione e ripulirlo da detriti e sbavature.
· Rimuovere la cartuccia sostituibile dalla suo involucro protettivo e inserirla solo ad ultimazione dei 

lavori nell’area di installazione.

Rispettare le direttive locali vigenti. 
Per maggiori informazioni visitare www.studor.net o contattare il vostro distributore locale. 
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1 -   Lo Studor Maxi-Filtra deve essere installato il più vicino possibile all’apparecchio/vasca da ventilare, in                          
    una posizione accessibile solo dall’esterno, utilizzabile eventualmente anche come punto di accesso per  
    la manutenzione delle tubazioni di scarico. 

-   Montare in posizione orizzontale, ad angolo o verticalmente. NON installare con un angolo superiore a      
    90 gradi. 

-   Installare a un minimo di 500 mm sopra il livello del suolo o della neve.  

-   Per la ventilazione di una fossa biologica, installare sotto terra un tubo di diametro minimo pari  a 100mmØ  
    a partire dall’uscita della fossa e collegarlo, tramite una raccordo a Y, fino a fuoruscire nella zona predisposta. 
-   Alcuni esempi d’uso dello Studor Maxi-Filtra sono visibili sul retro del presente foglio illustrativo. 

Sostituire la cartuccia del filtro almeno ogni due anni (la prima cartuccia è in dotazione) o comunque non 
appena si avvisi una concentrazione di cattivi odori che ne segnala la saturazione. Per accedere con facilità 
alla cartuccia del filtro è sufficiente sganciare il coperchio.

Per l’installazione non è richiesta manod’opera specializzata – lo Studor Maxi-Filtra è dotato di adattatore ad 
innesto per permetterne l’istallazione più comune su tubi da 75mm fino a 110mm. 

Il coperchio in alluminio (opzional) è dotato anche di una protezione termica in polistirolo (III). Questi due 
elementi forniscono protezione allo Studor Maxi-Filtra quando viene installato esternamente, isolandolo dalle 
temperature estreme (da -20°C –  +60°C) e proteggendolo contro animali e/o uccelli, agenti atmosferici e 
raggi solari ultravioletti.
Se montato su un impianto di trattamento delle acque reflue, con sovralimentazione d’aria , consultare le 
specifiche tecniche  del produttore dell’impianto, poiché potrebbe essere necessario più di un Maxi-Filtra. 

I.    Studor Maxi-Filtra with connector

II.   Replaceable cartridge    
III. Aluminium cover, including insulating cap (optional)

The Studor Maxi-Filtra is a two-way active carbon filter for external installation to eliminate bad odours 
produced by the drainage system.

For use with septic tanks, grease separators, rain water tanks, lifting equipment and sewage treatment 
plants (STPs). The Maxi-Filtra may also be installed on open vents in conjunction with the Studor 
Maxi-Vent - either where the open vents already exist or for new-builds where regulations insist on their 
inclusion within the building’s drainage system.

For best results, the Studor Maxi-Filtra should be installed in conjunction with Air Admittance Valves 
from the Studor System.

- The Studor Maxi-Filtra must be installed in an external accessible location only, as close as possible to       
  the tank, which may also be used to provide an extra rodding point for the drain field pipework.

- Install horizontally, at an angle or vertically. Do NOT install at an angle greater than 90 degrees.

- Install a minimum of 500mm above ground level or snow level. 

-  For septic tank installations, run a pipe of a minimum of 100mmØ below ground from the exit line of               
  the tank, connected via a Y junction, to a suitable area.

-  See overleaf for sample installations for the Studor Maxi-Filtra.

Replace the filter cartridge two-yearly as a minimum (initial filter cartridge included). In installations with 
high odour saturation the carbon filter should be replaced more regularly when odour becomes 
noticeable. The cap simply lifts off to enable easy access for the carbon filter.

No specialist installation is required – the Studor Maxi-Filtra is commonly installed with a push-fit 
connector, which allows its fixture to pipes sized 75mm to 110mm.

The (optional) aluminium cover is provided also with a polystyrene insulating cap (III). These two 
elements provide protection to the Studor Maxi- Filtra when it is installed outside the open air – insulation 
against extreme temperatures (-20°C – +60°C) and protection from animal/birds and the environment, 
i.e. inclement weather and the sun's ultra-violet rays.

If fitted to a sewage treatment plant (STP) with an air blower which is dependent on a positive air flow 
rate, refer to the STP manufacturer’s installation instructions, as multiple Maxi-Filtras may be required.

OPERATION

INSTALLATION GUIDELINES

COMPONENTS

ATTENTION
·  The Studor Maxi-Filtra must be installed in a clean air environment, free of dust, grease and 

solvents.· The stack pipe must be cut square and free from dirt and swarf.· The replaceable cartridge should only be removed from its foil packaging and inserted after all 
building work in the installation area has been fully completed.

Follow your local building/plumbing regulations.

For more information visit www.studor.net or contact your local distributor.
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 I.  II.  III.

 AIRFLOW CAPACITY
Pressure Flow Rate
   (Pa)              (l/s)
   100        2
   250        5
   500        8

4

3

* Dispose of expired cartridge responsibly *

2

1

2

3 4

min
500mm

1
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I.  Studor Maxi-Filtra met aansluitstuk      II.  Vervangbaar filterpatroon    III.  Aluminium deksel met isolerende kap (optioneel)

De Studor Maxi-Filtra is een koolstoffilter luchtdoorlatend in twee richtingen voor externe installatie. Hij is ontworpen om slechte geuren afkomstig uit het 
afvoersysteem te elimineren.

Hij is bedoeld voor gebruik met septische tanks, vetafscheiders, regenwatertanks, pompinrichtingen en afvalwaterzuiveringsinstallaties. De Maxi-Filtra kan 
ook op open ventilatiepijpen worden gemonteerd in combinatie met de Studor Maxi-Vent, op plaatsen waar al open ventilatiepijpen bestaan of in 
nieuwbouw waar volgens de voorschriften open ventilatiepijpen moeten worden opgenomen in het afwateringssysteem van het gebouw.

Voor de beste resultaten moet de Studor Maxi-Filtra in combinatie met de beluchters van het Studor-systeem worden geïnstalleerd.

-  De Studor Maxi-Filtra mag alleen worden geïnstalleerd op een externe plaats die goed bereikbaar is, zo dicht mogelijk bij de tank, die ook kan worden     
   gebruikt als extra schrobput voor de leidingen van de zuiveringszone. 
-  Installeer hem horizontaal, schuin of verticaal. Installeer hem NIET in een hoek groter dan 90 graden.
-  Installeer hem minimaal 500 mm boven grondniveau of sneeuwniveau. 
-   Voor installatie bij een septische tank legt u een leiding met een doorsnede van minimaal 100 mm [doorsnede van 110 mm] onder de grond vanaf de   
   uitvoerpijp van de tank, aangesloten op een Y-stuk, tot een geschikt gebied.
-   Zie ommezijde voor voorbeeldinstallaties van de Studor Maxi-Filtra. 
Vervang het filterpatroon minstens om de twee jaar (ook het oorspronkelijke filterpatroon). In installaties met grote geurproductie moet de koolfilter vaker 
worden vervangen, wanneer geuren waarneembaar worden. De kap kan gewoon worden verwijderd, zodat de koolfilter makkelijk bereikbaar is.
Er is geen specialist nodig om de Studor Maxi-Filtra te installeren. Hij wordt meestal geïnstalleerd door middel van zijn flexibele mof, waardoor hij op leidingen 
van 75 mm tot 110 mm past. 
Het (optionele) aluminium deksel wordt ook geleverd met een isolatiekap van polystyreen (III). Wanneer de  Studor Maxi-Filtra in open lucht wordt geïnstalleerd, 
beschermen deze twee elementen hem tegen extreme temperaturen (-20°C en +60°C) en tegen dieren/vogels en het milieu, nl. storm en de uv-stralen van de 
zon.
Indien hij wordt gemonteerd op een afvalwaterzuiveringsinstallatie met een ventilatiemond die afhankelijk is van een positief luchtdebiet, moet u de 
installatievoorschriften van de fabrikant van de afvalwaterzuiveringsinstallatie raadplegen, omdat het mogelijk is dat u dan meerdere Maxi-Filtra's nodig hebt.

WERKING

RICHTLIJNEN VOOR DE INSTALLATIE

ONDERDELEN

AANDACHT
·  De Studor Maxi-Filtra moet worden geïnstalleerd in een omgeving met schone lucht, vrij van stof, vet en oplosmiddelen.
·  De uitlaatpijp moet recht worden afgesneden en moet vrij zijn van stof en slijpsel.
·  Het vervangbaar filterpatroon mag pas uit de folieverpakking worden verwijderd en worden geïnstalleerd als alle andere bouwwerken in het 
   installatiegebied helemaal voltooid zijn. 

Volg uw lokale voorschriften voor bouwwerken en loodgieterswerk.
Ga naar www.necap.be of www.studor.net of neem contact op met uw lokale verdeler voor meer informatie. 
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AU/NZ: The Maxi-Filtra cannot replace the upstream vent of the property drainage system. Install to AS/NZS 3500 where applicable.
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Installation guide for the P.A.P.A. (Positive Air Pressure Attenuator) Device

When mounting the P.A.P.A. device vertically the P.A.P.A. device
should be independently supported by an anchor connected
to its housing as shown in the left diagram. The anchor´s metal 
hoop around the P.A.P.A. housing unit should allow for expansion
and contraction and be rubber lined to prevent damage. 
Alternately, the P.A.P.A. should be connected to the pipe with
the use of a no-hub coupling or flexible coupling.

When mounting horizontally (it is advisable to maintain
a minimum of a few degrees of slope so as to induce self
draining), or at any angle up to 90 degrees, the P.A.P.A.
device should be supported or anchored as shown in
the left diagram. The portion of the support or anchor in 
contact with the device housing should allow for expansion 
and contraction and be rubber lined to prevent damage.

Stack extending no more than 5 floors
above the base of the stack or offset
should be a minimum of 2 feet

Stack extending no more than 5 floors
above the base of the stack or offset
should be a minimum of 3 feet

Minimum distance shall be measured from center to center

Use a no-hub coupling or flexible 
coupling to connect the P.A.P.A. 
device to the system

Installation: Single P.A.P.A. device

Maximum distance
10 feet

Not to exceed the
next branch level

Horizontal
Branch

Hanger

45  angle

45  angle

Waste Stack

Horizontal
Branch

Minimum
2 feet

Minimum
3 feet

Waste Stack

Note: Stacks receiving
suds discharges
Install P.A.P.A. as close
as possible to the first
horizontal branch Note: Before installing

make sure top cap is
securely tightened

3” spigot end

Note: The P.A.P.A. device can be mounted vertically or horizontally.



Installation: Two or more P.A.P.A. devices

Up to a maximum of four (4) P.A.P.A. units can be joined in series to
provide additional protection as shown below.

When mounting the P.A.P.A. devices vertically or
horizontally each P.A.P.A. device should be
independently supported by an anchor connected to
its housing as shown. 
The anchor´s metal hoop around the P.A.P.A. housing
unit should allow for expansion and contraction and
be rubber lined to prevent damage.

Connecting: Two or more P.A.P.A. Devices

Cement the threaded adaptor to 
spigot end of the P.A.P.A. with 
ABS Cement

Threaded adaptor – included with
P.A.P.A.
(Use Teflon tape on the threads)

Screw the top off the P.A.P.A. when
connecting two or more devices

Height of stack above base or offset
number of floor levels

Location of additional P.A.P.A. devices

Up to 10 ............................................................. 1 P.A.P.A. at the base
11 to 15 ............................................................. 1 at base, 1 at mid-level
16 to 25 ............................................................. 1 at base, 1 at 5th floor and 1 at the halfway

point of the remaining floors above 5th floor
26 to 50 ............................................................. 2 P.A.P.A. in series at base and at intervals not

exceeding 5 floors up to level 25 and at interval
not exceeding 10 floors above level 25

51 or more .......................................................... Studor must be consulted

500 Distribution Parkway
Collierville, TN 38017
1-800-888-8312

Note: Accessible; in regard to the P.A.P.A. device is defined as noting the location of the P.A.P.A. device on the final plans
for the building. The P.A.P.A. may be located behind the sheetrock wall or ceiling without an access panel. If the P.A.P.A. is
located behind a concrete wall or block wall an access panel is required.

Hanger

45  angle

45  angle

Hanger

Note: The P.A.P.A. must be installed after the System’s pressure test, in an accessible location.
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